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4528 ACKNER WILBURT A. M CCC ENROLLEE

4310 ALBERT D. M CCC ENROLLEE

4537 ALBERT JOHN M CCC ENROLLEE

4311 ALGECES A. m CCC

ASSISTANT 

LEADER

4513 ALLEN THOMAS J. M CCC

TRUCK 

DISPATCHER

ASSISTANT 

LEADER

4538 ALVARO ROCCO M CCC ENROLLEE

4312 ARNDT PAUL I. M CCC

SR. 

FOREMAN

FORESTRY 

PERSONNEL

4539 ARNOLD CLARENCE H. M CCC ENROLLEE

4313 AUGER ELIAS M CCC CHAPLAIN CAPTAIN

4509 BAKER WILBUR W. M CCC ENROLLEE

4315 BALDWIN WILLIAM M CCC

ASSISTANT 

EDUCATION 

ADVISOR

4316 BALDWIN C.F. U CCC ENROLLEE

4314 BANKS ARTHUR L. M CCC

SR. 

FOREMAN

FORESTRY 

PERSONNEL

4540 BANKS GEORGE M CCC ENROLLEE

4541 BARCH STANLEY M CCC ENROLLEE

4542 BARDSLEY EDWARD E. M CCC ENROLLEE

4543 BARKUS JOSEPH J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4463 BARTLEY STEVE M CCC ENROLLEE

4317 BASTRESS J.N. CCC

SR. 

FOREMAN

FORESTRY 

PERSONNEL

4544 BAUMAN RALPH M CCC ENROLLEE
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4318 BAYLEY G.S. M CCC

CAMP 

DOCTOR

1ST LIEUT. 

MED-RES.

4545 BEBA JULIUS M CCC ENROLLEE

4319 BECHTEL ARTHUR, W. M CCC

WPA 

TEACHER

4469 BEGGS GEORGE M CCC ENROLLEE

4546 BEHLER ALFRED M CCC ENROLLEE

4474 BEKISH WALTER A. M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4321 BENGSCH W.G. M CCC

ASSISTANT 

EDUCATIONAL 

ADVISOR

4547 BENNETT CARL W. M CCC ENROLLEE

4548 BERGER VICTOR C. M CCC ENROLLEE

4549 BESSETTE JOSEPH V. M CCC ENROLLEE

4320 BEVILLE NORBORNE P. M CCC 1938-08-28

COMPANY 

COMMANDER

1ST LIEUT. 

INF-RES.

4322 BILBOA LEO M. M CCC ENROLLEE

4323 BITTENBENDER L.L. M CCC 1937-01-01

COMPANY 

COMMANDER

1ST LIEUT. 

CAV-RES. C.O., 

305TH CAV.

4324 BIXLER LEWIS M. M CCC

SHOVEL 

OPERATOR

TECHNICAL

 PERSONNEL

4325 BLACK M.F. M CCC ENROLLEE

2 of 44



CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

ID Last Name First Name

Gen-

der Race

Occupatio

n 1 TenureFrom TenureTo Occupation 2

Tenure

From2

Tenure

To2 Occupation 3

Tenure

From3

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

4326 BOARDMAN CHARLES M. M CCC

PROJECT 

MANAGER

4327 BONNELL W.K. M CCC

EDUCATIONAL 

ADVISOR

4550 BOWERS CHARLES H. M CCC ENROLLEE

4328 BOYD HUGH A. M CCC MECHANIC

TECHNICAL 

PERSONNEL

4475 BRADY HUBERT M. M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4551 BRANDT WILL H. M CCC ENROLLEE

4329 BREAM WALTER M CCC

JR. 

FOREMAN

FORESTRY 

PERSONNEL

4330 BRENNAN ANDREW J. M CCC 1935-12-02

CONTRACT 

SURGEON 1ST LIEUT.

4552 BROCK JOHN M CCC ENROLLEE

4553 BROCK JOHN M CCC ENROLLEE

4496 BROOKS M.S. M CCC ENROLLEE

4522 BROOKS EDWARD M CCC

ASSISTANT 

LEADER

4554 BROSNAHAN GEORGE F. M CCC ENROLLEE

4467 BROWN WINFRED M CCC

4476 BUCHANAN CHARLES C. M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4331 BUFFIN J.R. M CCC ENROLLEE

4555 BURKE JOHN J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4556 BUSCAVAGE JOHN M CCC ENROLLEE

4557 BUTTERMAN FRANK S. M CCC ENROLLEE

4477 BUXTON JOHN F. M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4492 CALLAHAN EDW. T. M CCC ENROLLEE
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60
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71

72
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74

75

76

77

78

4558 CALVERT WALTER S. M CCC ENROLLEE

4512 CAMPBELL EDWARD M CCC ENROLLEE

4559 CARR PETER W. M CCC ENROLLEE

4332 CARSON F.S. M CCC ENROLLEE

4560 CHRZANOWSKI WLADALAW M CCC ENROLLEE

4561 CICINSKI ZIGMUND M CCC ENROLLEE

4333 CLARK KENNETH R. M CCC

ACTING CAMP 

PROJECT 

SUPERINTENDENT, 

UNDERCLERK, 

CLERK

TECHNICAL 

PERSONNEL

4478 CLARK JAMES B. M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4506 CLARK IRVIN B. M CCC 1938-01-01

COMMANDING 

OFFICER INF-RES.

4562 CLARK FRED M CCC ENROLLEE

4563 CLOUSER VINCENT J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4564 COATES JOSEPH T. M CCC ENROLLEE

4565 CODY WILLIAM R. M CCC ENROLLEE

4567 CONLEY DAVID A. M CCC ENROLLEE

4566 CONNOR PATRICK M CCC ENROLLEE

4568 CONWAY WILLIAM M CCC ENROLLEE

4451 COOPER WILLIAM C. M CCC

COMMANDING 

OFFICER

4569 CORCORAN JOSEPH A. M CCC ENROLLEE

4334 COSTELLO EUGENE M CCC ENROLLEE

4335 COVELL E.H. M CCC

EDUCATIONAL 

ADVISOR

4336 COWEN JOHN P. M CCC

SR. 

FOREMAN

TECHNICAL 

PERSONNEL
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79

80

81

82

83

84

85
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4479 COYNE THOMAS J. M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4503 CURTIS S.E. M CCC SIDE CAMP INF-RES.

4570 DALER CHARLES M CCC ENROLLEE

4493 DARRICK STERLING M CCC ENROLLEE

4337 DEBERNARD F. SCK. M CCC ENROLLEE

4571 DEE JOHN J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4338 DELFUCCO V. M CCC ENROLLEE

4523 DELONG HARVEY M CCC

ASSISTANT 

LEADER

4572 DEMBOWSKI ANTONI M CCC ENROLLEE

4339 DEPPEN LESTER G. M CCC

SR. 

FOREMAN

FORESTRY 

PERSONNEL

4340 DEVINE JOHN J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4341 DEWEES WILLIS M CCC

JR. 

FOREMAN

FORESTRY

 PERSONNEL

4573 DOLAN JOHN J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4574 DOLAND CARL J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4342 DONNATELLI JOHN A. M CCC ENROLLEE

4576 DORGALLIS PETER M CCC ENROLLEE

4575 DOWNEY LEIGHTON S. M CCC ENROLLEE

4471 DOWNS THOMAS M CCC ENROLLEE

4343 EARLY CLARENCE R. M CCC

EDUCATIONAL 

ADVISOR, 

SUBORDINATE 

OFFICER

CCC

 SUBALTERN

4344 EBEN CHRISTIAN F. M CCC SR. FOREMAN JR. ENGINEER
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100

101

102

103

104

105
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108

109
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111
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113

114

115
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4480 EISENMAN HENRY D. M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4345 ELLIS ALBERT M CCC

PROJECT 

SUPERINTENDENT

REGIONAL 

OFFICER

4346 ENGLISH JOHN G. M CCC ENROLLEE

4347 ERIKSON C. M CCC ENROLLEE

4578 FAUST JAMES A. M CCC ENROLLEE

4579 FEINMAN JACOB M. M CCC ENROLLEE

4348 FELTON C.H. M CCC

SUBORDINATE 

OFFICER 1ST LIEUT.

4580 FESKO GEORGE M CCC ENROLLEE

4581 FINN CHARLES J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4582 FISHER THOMAS J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4583 FISHER THOMAS J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4584 FISHER JOHN M CCC ENROLLEE

4585 FITZPATRICK JAMES J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4349 FOCHIRET WILLIAM M CCC STONE MASON LABORER

4350 FOLEY JAMES V. M CCC JR. FOREMAN

FORESTRY & 

TECHNICAL 

PERSONNEL

4531 FOLSOM ROSS W. M CCC

SECTION 

LEADER

4351 FORREST J.R. M CCC ENROLLEE

4499 FORRESTER G.F. M CCC ENROLLEE
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129
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133
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4352 FOX JOHN M CCC

ASSISTANT 

EDUCATION 

ADVISOR

4586 FOX JOHN M CCC ENROLLEE

4353 FRANCISCO WM. H. M CCC 1935-08-02

COMPANY 

COMMANDER CAPT. AIR-RES.

4587 FREETH JOHN B. M CCC ENROLLEE

4588 FUSNALL DOMINICK M CCC ENROLLEE

4514 GAMIDS FRANK M CCC 2ND COOK

ASSISTANT

 LEADER

4354 GARTEN S.R. M CCC 1936-01-01 ENROLLEE

4589 GERACHTY MATTHEW P. M CCC ENROLLEE

4355 GERAGTHY M.P. M CCC 1936-01-01 ENROLLEE

4590 GILBERT THOMAS M CCC ENROLLEE

4462 GILROY

JAMES

 "SHAMROCK" M CCC ENROLLEE

4356 GINTER JOSEPH M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4591 GINTHER FRED F. M CCC ENROLLEE

4357 GOERKEN HARRY M CCC ENROLLEE

4592 GOLDBERG HENRY M CCC ENROLLEE

4358 GOODMAN ALBERT M. M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4593 GORSKI JOSEPH M CCC ENROLLEE

4515 GOTHIER CHRISTIAN M CCC

ASSISTANT 

LEADER

4359 GOUSE ANTHONY A. M CCC FOREMAN
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137
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139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146
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4529 GRADY JOHN A. M CCC

SUPPLY 

STEWARD

4360 GRAFFIUS HARRY M CCC ENROLLEE

4361 GRAMMAS MICHAEL J. M CCC JR. FOREMAN

FORESTRY 

PERSONNEL

4594 GRASAVAGE ANTHONY V. M CCC ENROLLEE

4530 GREEN GEORGE D. M CCC

COMPANY 

CLERK

4362 GRUBB WILLARD N. M CCC

EDUCATIONAL 

ADVISOR

4363 HAINES R. M CCC ENROLLEE

4596 HAINES RAYMOND M CCC ENROLLEE

4595 HALEY JOHN M. M CCC ENROLLEE

4448 HAMILTON J.M. M CCC

SUB-DISTRICT 

COMMANDER LIEUT-COL.

4494 HAMMOND ANDREW G. M CCC ENROLLEE

4364 HARWICK R.E. M CCC ENROLLEE

4365 HAWS GEORGE M CCC JR. FOREMAN

FORESTRY 

PERSONNEL

4597 HEDLEY WILLIAM H. M CCC ENROLLEE

4601 HEIDIX ANDREW M CCC ENROLLEE

4599 HELFRICH WILLIAM J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4366 HELM WALTER M CCC

SHOVEL 

OPERATOR

FORESTRY 

PERSONNEL
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4367 HEMMINGWAY A.J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4598 HERDMAN ARTHUR P. M CCC ENROLLEE

4600 HERMAN HARRY O. M CCC ENROLLEE

4368 HERR RUPERT E. M CCC 1935-05-01

ADJUTANT

 AND 

EXCHANGE 

OFFICER

1ST. LIEUT. 

AIR-RES.

4369 HILL CARL D. M CCC

COMPANY 

COMMANDER

MAJOR 

INF-RES.

4370 HILL F. M CCC ENROLLEE

4371 HIMELFARB HILLARD M. M CCC

MEDICAL 

OFFICER

1ST LIEUT. 

MED-RES.

4507 HITCHNER OMAR T. M CCC 1938-01-01 SIDE CAMP INF-RES.

4602 HOEY GEORGE A. M CCC ENROLLEE

4372 HOFFMAN F.G. M CCC SKILLED LABOR

TECHNICAL 

PERSONNEL

4373 HOFFMAN THOMAS L. M CCC

SUBORDINATE 

OFFICER SUBALTERN

4374 HOLDEN

JAMES

 FRANKLIN M CCC ENROLLEE

4511 HOMINGWAY ALTON J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4516 HORAN JOSEPH T. M CCC

ASSISTANT 

LEADER

4603 HOREY THOMAS F. M CCC ENROLLEE

4375 HORN J.A. M CCC ENROLLEE

4604 HORNYAK JOE M CCC ENROLLEE
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170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

4517 HOWARD JAMES E. M CCC

ASSISTANT 

LEADER

4376 HUGHES JOSEPH A. M CCC ENROLLEE

4377 HUGHES LESLIE V. M CCC

SHOVEL 

OPERATOR

FORESTRY 

PERSONNEL

4510 JAMES GEORGE A. M CCC ENROLLEE

4605 JECHNA BRONISLAW M CCC ENROLLEE

4378 JEFFERSON WILLIAM M CCC

FACILITATING 

TOOLKEEPER

TECHNICAL 

PERSONNEL

4606 JEFFERSON GEORGE W. M CCC ENROLLEE

4379 JOHNSON ARTHUR S. M CCC ENROLLEE

4607 JONES ROBERT M CCC ENROLLEE

4380 KACZOR LAWRENCE J. M CCC BLACKSMITH

TECHNICAL 

PERSONNEL

4532 KAUFMAN DANIEL L. M CCC BLACKSMITH LEADER

4381 KEARNEY JOSEPH A. M CCC ENROLLEE

4608 KEENA SAMUEL R. M CCC ENROLLEE

4609 KEGEL EARL J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4495 KELLY WILLIAM M CCC ENROLLEE

4610 KELLY JOHN J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4382 KENDRICK OLIVER R. M CCC

CAMP 

DOCTOR

CAPTAIN. 

MED.-RES.

4481 KENNELLY J.W. M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4383 KING J.J. M CCC ENROLLEE
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191
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193

194

195

196

197

198
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201
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4384 KINTZER ROBERT I. M CCC

SUPERINTENDENT, 

PROJECT 

SUPERVISOR

FORESTRY 

PERSONNEL

4611 KITCHEN LEWIS M CCC ENROLLEE

4385 KIZER NELSON D. M CCC MECHANIC

FORESTRY 

PERSONNEL

4612 KLEVIS PETER M CCC ENROLLEE

4460 KLOSS THOMAS M CCC ENROLLEE

4386 KOCH PAUL V. M CCC SR. FOREMAN

FORESTRY & 

TECHNICAL

 PERSONNEL

4452 KRAGE JACK M CCC ENROLLEE

4613 KRAGE JOHN A. M CCC ENROLLEE

4387 KUCIK W.J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4388 KULP DONALD D. M CCC 1936-01-01

EDUCATIONAL 

ADVISOR

4614 LADUCER DELLO F. M CCC ENROLLEE

4615 LAMONDA CHARLES C. M CCC ENROLLEE

4389 LANE THOMAS A. M CCC

COMPANY 

COMMANDER

CAPTAIN. 

ENGR.-RES.

4390 LARRISSEOS CHARLILAOS M CCC ENROLLEE
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203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

4453 LAUGHLIN JAMES M CCC ENROLLEE

4391 LEITERITZ WILLIAM A. M CCC ENROLLEE

4533 LENIG RUSSELL A. M CCC FIRST COOK LEADER

4482 LIGGARNIS JOHN M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4616 LINKENHOFF GEORGE M CCC ENROLLEE

4483 LLEWELLYN JOSEPH M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4617 LONGO ANTHONY M CCC ENROLLEE

4618 LORD WILLIS A. M CCC ENROLLEE

4620 LORINA ANGELO M CCC ENROLLEE

4392 LOSSMAN WILLIAM H. M CCC

SUBORDINATE 

OFFICER SUBALTERN

4621 LOUDERBACK HARRY H. M CCC ENROLLEE

4393 LYTLE FRANK P. M CCC

CONTRACT 

SURGEON

4394 MADISON FRANK M CCC ENROLLEE

4634 MALAVICH JOHN J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4395 MARTIN J.J. M CCC ENROLLEE ?

4635 MARTIN MORTIMER M CCC ENROLLEE

4396

MARTINOLA OR

MARTINOLI FRANK, L. M CCC MESS OFFICER

2ND LIEUT. 

MED-RES.

4397 MARVIN ORRIE L. M CCC

1ST LIEUT. 

CAY-RES.
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221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

4636 MATTHEWS GEORGE M. M CCC ENROLLEE

4534 MAYERS JOHN W. M CCC SECTION LEADER

4637 MAZAK TONY M CCC ENROLLEE

4622 MCARTHUR GEORGE M CCC ENROLLEE

4623 MCCANN FRED A. M CCC ENROLLEE

4398 MCCARTHY MICHAEL J. M CCC

PROJECT 

SUPERVISOR

1937 ACTING 

SUPER-

INTENDENT

4624 MCCAULEY JOHN R. M CCC ENROLLEE

4399 MCCLENAHEN M CCC MECHANIC

FORESTRY

 PERSONNEL

4626 MCCLOSKEY ROBERT J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4518 MCCORMICK DANIEL A. M CCC 2ND COOK

ASSISTANT 

LEADER

4400 MCCRACKEN H. M CCC ENROLLEE

4458 MCCRYSTAL MARTIN M CCC ENROLLEE

4401 MCDEVITT W. M CCC ENROLLEE

4484 MCDONALD EDWARD J. M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4627 MCDONALD EDWARD J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4628 MCENRUE JOHN L. M CCC ENROLLEE

4402 MCEVOY THOMAS M CCC ENROLLEE ?

4403 MCFARLANE ALEXANDER M CCC ENROLLEE

4629 MCGANN FRANK M CCC ENROLLEE

4485 MCGLINCHEY WILLIAM J. M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE
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241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

4630 MCGUIGAN HARRY J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4631 MCHUGH FRANK J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4632 MCKEE WILLIAM M CCC ENROLLEE

4404 MCLANE FRANK M CCC ENROLLEE

4405 MCMICHAEL FRANK M CCC BLACKSMITH

FORESTRY 

PERSONNEL

4406 MCNALLY E. M CCC ENROLLEE

4407 MCNALLY JOHN T. M CCC ENROLLEE ?

4486 MCNALLY BERNARD M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4408 MCSPIRIT D. M CCC ENROLLEE

4633 MCTANNEY DANIEL M CCC ENROLLEE

4638 MEIER FREDERICK W. M CCC ENROLLEE

4639 MEREDITH JAMES A. M CCC ENROLLEE

4640 MESZOGIONAITIS ANTHONY M CCC ENROLLEE

4409 MICHAEL DAVID C. M CCC ENROLLEE

4487 MILLER ALEXANDER M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4410 MOLAR FRANK M CCC ENROLLEE ?

4411 MOORE J.L. M CCC

EDUCATIONAL 

ADVISOR

4641 MUNSON EDWARD S. M CCC ENROLLEE
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259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

271

272

273

274

4412 MURDOUGH EDWIN L. M CCC

SR. FOREMAN, 

PROJECT 

SUPERINTENDENT

FORESTRY & 

TECHNICAL 

PERSONNEL

4413 MURPHY JOHN T. M CCC JR. FOREMAN

TECHNICAL 

PERSONNEL

4642 MURPHY JOHN P. M CCC ENROLLEE

4643 MYERS JOSEPH M CCC ENROLLEE

4644 NAGLE GUY W. M CCC ENROLLEE

4645 NAGUCKI STANLEY M CCC ENROLLEE

4414 NANKS ARTHUR L. M CCC FOREMAN

4488 NAUGIN PETER M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4646 NAVITSKY JOSEPH T. M CCC ENROLLEE

4647 NEESE GRANT J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4415 NEUROTH FRANCIS CCC WPA TEACHER

4416 NEWSOME WM. M CCC 1936-01-01 ENROLLEE

4648 NEWSOME WILLIAM M CCC ENROLLEE

4450 NOEDEL ERNEST H. M CCC 1937-01-01

SECOND-IN-

COMMAND

1ST LIEUT. 

INF. RES.

4470 NOEL WRAY H. M CCC 1936-09-01

2ND LIEUT. 

ENG-RES.

4466 NOLL RALPH M CCC ENROLLEE
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

ID Last Name First Name

Gen-

der Race

Occupatio

n 1 TenureFrom TenureTo Occupation 2

Tenure

From2

Tenure

To2 Occupation 3

Tenure

From3

275

276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

4489 O'BOYLE WILLIAM P. M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4649 O'CONNOR FRANCIS T. M CCC ENROLLEE

4650 ODOM WALTER G. M CCC ENROLLEE

4417 O'LAUGHLIN J.F. M CCC ENROLLEE

4418 ORGANTINI JOHN M CCC JR. FOREMAN

FORESTRY & 

TECHNICAL 

PERSONNEL

4419 ORME HARRY M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4651 PERRY GEORGE S. M CCC ENROLLEE

4652 PETROSHONES WILLIAM M CCC ENROLLEE

4653 PHILLIPS WILLIAM M CCC ENROLLEE

4420 PINKOS J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4654 PLUTA JOHN M CCC ENROLLEE

4468 POWELL JAMES M CCC ENROLLEE

4655 POWELL JAMES G. M CCC ENROLLEE

4524 PROCTOR JOHN M CCC ASSISTANT LEADER

4421 PRYOR JAS. C., JR. M CCC

SUBORDINATE 

OFFICER

1ST LIEUT.

 INF.-RES.

4422 QUADE JOHN S. M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4500 QUINN J.C.S. M CCC ENROLLEE

4525 RABENOLD WILLIAM J. M CCC

ASSISTANT 

LEADER

4519 RAMM JOSEPH A. M CCC

FORESTRY 

CLERK

ASSISTANT

 LEADER

4656 REMENTER WILLIAM L. M CCC ENROLLEE
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

ID Last Name First Name

Gen-

der Race

Occupatio

n 1 TenureFrom TenureTo Occupation 2

Tenure

From2

Tenure

To2 Occupation 3

Tenure

From3

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

4423 REYNOLDS PETER W. M CCC

2ND LIEUT. 

ENG-RES.

4657 RICE JOSEPH W. M CCC ENROLLEE

4658 RICHARDS LUCIA H. M CCC ENROLLEE

4424 RINEHART O.A. M CCC ENROLLEE ?

4659 ROACHE JAMES J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4461 ROBERTS VICTOR M CCC ENROLLEE

4660 ROBERTSON CLINTON A. M CCC ENROLLEE

4464 ROBINSON THOMAS M CCC ENROLLEE

4661 ROBINSON THOMAS F. M CCC ENROLLEE

4425 ROGERS PETER W. M CCC ENROLLEE

4535 ROMESE EDWARD J. M CCC SECTION LEADER

4501 ROWLETT O.A. M CCC ENROLLEE

4662 RUBIN WILLIAM M CCC ENROLLEE

4663 RUMBLE HOWARD L. M CCC ENROLLEE

4497 RUSSELL HARRY M CCC ENROLLEE

4664 SADONSKI JOHN M CCC ENROLLEE

4426 SANDERS LEROY A. M CCC MECHANIC

TECHNICAL 

PERSONNEL

4665 SANSON EMIDO M CCC ENROLLEE

4508 SARON JOHN M CCC ENROLLEE

4666 SCARDECCHIA CONSTANTINO M CCC ENROLLEE

4449 SCHANCKWEILER WILLIAM M CCC FOREMAN

4504 SCHMERZLER MORRIS M CCC WPA INSTRUCTOR
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

ID Last Name First Name

Gen-

der Race

Occupatio

n 1 TenureFrom TenureTo Occupation 2

Tenure

From2

Tenure

To2 Occupation 3

Tenure

From3

317

318

319

320

321

322

323

324

325

326

327

328

329

330

331

332

333

334

4668 SCHMIDT HARRY M CCC ENROLLEE

4669 SCHMIDT WALTER L. M CCC ENROLLEE

4667 SCHNAPP HARRY H. M CCC ENROLLEE

4670 SCHRAMM WALTER L. M CCC ENROLLEE

4427 SEDLER EDWIN C. M CCC ENROLLEE

4526 SEIDERS LESLIE M CCC

ASSISTANT TO

 EDUCATION 

ADVISOR

ASSISTANT

 LEADER

4671 SEYBERT WILLAIM M CCC ENROLLEE

4672 SHAWN RAYMOND D. M CCC ENROLLEE

4428 SHEARER CHARLES D. M CCC SUPERINTENDENT FOREMAN

4429 SHEIDY BENJAMIN F. M CCC JR. FOREMAN

FORESTRY & 

TECHNICAL 

PERSONNEL

4673 SHELDON BRUCE M CCC ENROLLEE

4674 SHOTT THEODORE M CCC ENROLLEE

4675 SILVERMAN ABE C. M CCC ENROLLEE

4490 SKENE MATTHEW M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4536 SLAPAK ADOLPH M CCC FIRST COOK LEADER

4676 SLIVINSKY JOHN J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4677 SMIGELSKI STEPHEN J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4430 SMITH HARRY M CCC ENROLLEE
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

ID Last Name First Name

Gen-

der Race

Occupatio

n 1 TenureFrom TenureTo Occupation 2

Tenure

From2

Tenure

To2 Occupation 3

Tenure

From3

335

336

337

338

339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

347

348

349

350

351

352

353

4431 SMITH ROBERT G., JR. M CCC 1935-03-10 1938-11-02

SUBORDINATE

 OFFICER

1ST LIEUT. 

CA-RES.

4491 SMITH VICTOR M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4502 SNAVELY HARRY L. M CCC MESS OFFICER INF-RES

4678 SNYDER ADAM M CCC ENROLLEE

4679 SPANGENBURG FRANK C. M CCC ENROLLEE

4680 SPATZ NATHAN K. M CCC ENROLLEE

4681 STABINSKY JOHN J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4432 STACKHOUSE CLIFFORD D. M CCC MESS STEWARD LEADER

4682 STAHL WILLIAM M CCC ENROLLEE

4683 STANCAVAGE PETER M CCC ENROLLEE

4684 STEIN STEFFNER M CCC ENROLLEE

4433 STEIN WALTER T. M CCC ENROLLEE

4434 STEWART GEORGE E. M CCC

EXCHANGE AND 

MESS OFFICER

2ND LIEUT.

 ENGR-RES.

4685 STIRK HENRY P. M CCC ENROLLEE

4686 STOPPEN MAX M CCC ENROLLEE

4520 STOUCH RALPH W. M CCC 2ND COOK

4459 SWEIR THEODORE M CCC ENROLLEE

4473 SYLVESTER ARTHUR M CCC

PROJECT 

MANAGER

FORESTRY 

PERSONNEL

4435 TAUBITZ AUGUST F. M CCC MECHANIC

TECHNICAL

PERSONNEL

19 of 44



CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

ID Last Name First Name

Gen-

der Race

Occupatio

n 1 TenureFrom TenureTo Occupation 2

Tenure

From2

Tenure

To2 Occupation 3

Tenure

From3

354

355

356

357

358

359

360

361

362

363

364

365

366

367

368

369

370

371

372

373

4436 TAYLOR WILLIAM A. M CCC

SECOND-IN-

COMMAND

JR 2ND LIEUT. 

CAV-RES. 305TH 

CAV.

4687 TREGLOW HAROLD A. M CCC ENROLLEE

4437 TROUT HAROLD M CCC ENROLLEE

4688 ULRICH GEORGE W. M CCC ENROLLEE

4689 UMPLEBY GEORGE H. M CCC ENROLLEE

4498 UNDERHILL GEORGE M CCC ENROLLEE

4438 VAN WINKLE C.D. M CCC POST EX. OFFICER

1ST LIEUT. 

CHAS. FA-RES.

4690 VDEMIT GEORGE M CCC ENROLLEE

4440 VOSE RALPH M CCC ASSISTANT LEADER

4439 VOUGH WARREN M CCC JR. FOREMAN FORESTRY

4691 WALINSKIE JOHN E. M CCC ENROLLEE

4472 WALKER JOHN M CCC ENROLLEE

4454 WALLACE JOHN M CCC ENROLLEE

4692 WALSH JAMES J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4693 WALTERS WILLIAM L. M CCC ENROLLEE

4455 WALTZ WILLIAM M CCC ENROLLEE

4694 WANDER ARTHUR J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4695 WASILESKI LEON M CCC ENROLLEE

4441 WEBER FRANK C. M CCC ENROLLEE

4505 WEHS R.J. M CCC SURGEON

CAPTAIN, 

MED.-RES.
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

ID Last Name First Name

Gen-

der Race

Occupatio

n 1 TenureFrom TenureTo Occupation 2

Tenure

From2

Tenure

To2 Occupation 3

Tenure

From3

374

375

376

377

378

379

380

381

382

383

384

385

386

387

388

389

390

391

4696 WEILER SAMUEL M CCC ENROLLEE

4456 WEIR AMROSE M CCC ENROLLEE

4697 WELSH JOSEPH H. M CCC ENROLLEE

4527 WENTZEL JOHN H. M CCC TRUCK DRIVER

ASSISTANT 

LEADER

4442 WETZEL G. M CCC ENROLLEE

4698 WHITE JOHN J. M CCC ENROLLEE

4443 WILKIE MARINUS T. M CCC 1936-10-12 ENROLLEE

4699 WILLGOSZ LEON M CCC ENROLLEE

4444 WILLIAMS G.W. M CCC ENROLLEE

4457 WILLIAMS

BENNY

 "DEACON" M CCC ENROLLEE

4521 WILLIAMS EDWARD M CCC FIRST AID

ASSISTANT

 LEADER

4700 WOLANKSI JOHN L. M CCC ENROLLEE

4465 WOODS WILLIAM M CCC ENROLLEE

4701 WYSZOMINSKY JOSEPH M CCC ENROLLEE

4445 YEAGER JAMES M CCC WPA TEACHER

4702 YOKUS MATTHEW A. M CCC ENROLLEE

4703 YORK WALTER G. M CCC ENROLLEE

4446 YOUNG RALPH F. M CCC 1934-01-01 1937-01-01 MEDICAL OFFICER

CAPTAIN. 

MED-RES.
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

ID Last Name First Name

Gen-

der Race

Occupatio

n 1 TenureFrom TenureTo Occupation 2

Tenure

From2

Tenure

To2 Occupation 3

Tenure

From3

392 4447 ZEIDERS HAROLD M CCC WPA TEACHER
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

4528 ACKNER WILBURT A.

4310 ALBERT D.

4537 ALBERT JOHN

4311 ALGECES A.

4513 ALLEN THOMAS J.

4538 ALVARO ROCCO

4312 ARNDT PAUL I.

4539 ARNOLD CLARENCE H.

4313 AUGER ELIAS

4509 BAKER WILBUR W.

4315 BALDWIN WILLIAM

4316 BALDWIN C.F.

4314 BANKS ARTHUR L.

4540 BANKS GEORGE

4541 BARCH STANLEY

4542 BARDSLEY EDWARD E.

4543 BARKUS JOSEPH J.

4463 BARTLEY STEVE

4317 BASTRESS J.N.

4544 BAUMAN RALPH

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936 SP-17, 3301 EDITOR OF CAMP NEWSPAPER, 

THE KEYSTONE VETERAN

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1935 3304, SP-7, BIRDSBORO NOT ENROLLED MAN, 

LEM 1935 SALARY AS SR. FOREMAN $2000

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SUB-DISTRICT CHAPLAIN WWI VETERAN

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL ATTENDED LIFE SAVER TRAINING

1936 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1936 (ARRIVAL) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1936, 1937 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL NOT ENROLLED MAN,

 LEM 1937 SALARY AS SR. FOREMAN $2000

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1937 SP-17, 3301, BIRDSBORO 

PARTICIPATED IN "THE CCC MURDER MYSTERY" PLAY.

1935 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO NOT ENROLLED MAN,

 LEM 1935 SALARY AS SR. FOREMAN $2000

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

4318 BAYLEY G.S.

4545 BEBA JULIUS

4319 BECHTEL ARTHUR, W.

4469 BEGGS GEORGE

4546 BEHLER ALFRED

4474 BEKISH WALTER A.

4321 BENGSCH W.G.

4547 BENNETT CARL W.

4548 BERGER VICTOR C.

4549 BESSETTE JOSEPH V.

4320 BEVILLE NORBORNE P.

4322 BILBOA LEO M.

4323 BITTENBENDER L.L.

4324 BIXLER LEWIS M.

4325 BLACK M.F.

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

1935 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO ARMY PERSONNEL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL SP-7, 3304 HOLDS A BA.

1937 SP-17, 3301, BIRDSBORO

PARTICIPATED IN "THE CCC MURDER MYSTERY" PLAY.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL ARRIVED FROM CAMP MEADE IN OCT. 1936.

1940 NP-4, 3304, HOPEWELL TAUGHT SPELLING

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL TRANSFERRED TO SP-7 IN FEB. 1939

10/12/1936 (ARRIVE) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

DATE NOT EXACT SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL 

NEW COMMANDING OFFICER IN JAN. 1937.

JUNE 23, 1937 - FORMAL COMPLAINTS MADE AGAINST HIM AS 

COMMANDING OFFICER;  SURROUNDING COMMUNITY 

NICKNAMED HIM "HITLER"; SAID TO BE A BULLY AND 

HAVING A LACK OF ANYTHING RECREATIONAL TO DO 

UNDER HIS BELT

1939 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO TEMPORARY SKILLED LABOR

1939 EARNED $.85/HR NOT TO EXCEED $408

1936 (ARRIVE JAN.) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

4326 BOARDMAN CHARLES M.

4327 BONNELL W.K.

4550 BOWERS CHARLES H.

4328 BOYD HUGH A.

4475 BRADY HUBERT M.

4551 BRANDT WILL H.

4329 BREAM WALTER

4330 BRENNAN ANDREW J.

4552 BROCK JOHN

4553 BROCK JOHN

4496 BROOKS M.S.

4522 BROOKS EDWARD

4554 BROSNAHAN GEORGE F.

4467 BROWN WINFRED

4476 BUCHANAN CHARLES C.

4331 BUFFIN J.R.

4555 BURKE JOHN J.

4556 BUSCAVAGE JOHN

4557 BUTTERMAN FRANK S.

4477 BUXTON JOHN F.

4492 CALLAHAN EDW. T.

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

1935 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

LEAVES CCC TO RETURN TO PRIVATE PRACTICE OF

 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE.

SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

EDUCATIONAL ADVISOR FOR BOTH SP-17 AND SP-7

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1938 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO NOT ENROLLED MAN,

 LEM 1937, 1938 SALARIES AS MECHANIC $1800

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL 

ARRIVED FROM CAMP MEADE IN OCT. 1936.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1935, 1936, 1937 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO NOT ENROLLED MAN,

 LEM 1935 - 1937 SALARIES AS JR. FOREMAN $1680

SP-7, NP-4, 3304, BIRDSBORO PART-TIME

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1937 SP-17, 3301, BIRDSBORO

PARTICIPATED IN "THE CCC MURDER MYSTERY" PLAY.

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL ARRIVED FROM CAMP MEADE IN OCT. 1936.

1936 (ARRIVE JAN.) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL ARRIVED FROM CAMP MEADE IN OCT. 1936.

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL.
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

4558 CALVERT WALTER S.

4512 CAMPBELL EDWARD

4559 CARR PETER W.

4332 CARSON F.S.

4560 CHRZANOWSKI WLADALAW

4561 CICINSKI ZIGMUND

4333 CLARK KENNETH R.

4478 CLARK JAMES B.

4506 CLARK IRVIN B.

4562 CLARK FRED

4563 CLOUSER VINCENT J.

4564 COATES JOSEPH T.

4565 CODY WILLIAM R.

4567 CONLEY DAVID A.

4566 CONNOR PATRICK

4568 CONWAY WILLIAM

4451 COOPER WILLIAM C.

4569 CORCORAN JOSEPH A.

4334 COSTELLO EUGENE

4335 COVELL E.H.

4336 COWEN JOHN P.

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL ATTENDED LIFE SAVER TRAINING

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936 (ARRIVE JAN.) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940, 1942 NP-4, 3304, BIRDSBORO 1940 SENIOR LEADER

1942 SALARY AS ACTING CAMP PROJECT SUPERINTENDENT $1260;

 SALARY AS CLERK $1260

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL ARRIVED FROM CAMP MEADE IN OCT. 1936.

DATE NOT EXACT SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL ARRIVES IN 1938.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1937 NP-4, 3304, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

10/12/1936 (ARRIVE) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1939 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

TAUGHT CARPENTRY, CONCRETING, BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, 

BLUEPRING READING.

1938 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO NOT ENROLLED,

 LEM HISTORIAN 1938 SALARY AS SR. FOREMAN $2000
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

4479 COYNE THOMAS J.

4503 CURTIS S.E.

4570 DALER CHARLES

4493 DARRICK STERLING

4337 DEBERNARD F. SCK.

4571 DEE JOHN J.

4338 DELFUCCO V.

4523 DELONG HARVEY

4572 DEMBOWSKI ANTONI

4339 DEPPEN LESTER G.

4340 DEVINE JOHN J.

4341 DEWEES WILLIS

4573 DOLAN JOHN J.

4574 DOLAND CARL J.

4342 DONNATELLI JOHN A.

4576 DORGALLIS PETER

4575 DOWNEY LEIGHTON S.

4471 DOWNS THOMAS

4343 EARLY CLARENCE R.

4344 EBEN CHRISTIAN F.

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL ARRIVED FROM CAMP MEADE IN OCT. 1936.

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL

SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936 (ARRIVE JAN) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936, 1937 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL NOT ENROLLED MAN,

 LEM 1936-1937 SALARY AS SR. FOREMAN $2000.

ARRIVED TO 3301 AS SR. FOREMEN OF ENGINEERING AND 

PLANNING ACTIVITIES IN JAN. 1936.

10/12/1936 (ARRIVE) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1936, 1937 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL NOT ENROLLED MAN,

 LEM 1936-1937 SALARY AS SR. FOREMAN $1680

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

10/12/1936 (ARRIVE) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL CAMP REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1942 (START AS SUBALTERN) NP-4, 3304, BIRDSBORO

PREVIOUSLY THE EDUCATIONAL ADVISOR FOR NP-4; 

WAS PROMOTED TO SUBALTERN IN 1942

1937 - 4/9/1942 NP-4, SP-17, 3304, BIRDSBORO NOT ENROLLED MAN,

 LEM 1937-38 SALARY AS SR. FOREMAN $2000, 1939-42 

SALARY AS SR. FOREMAN $2100,  1942 SALARY AS JR. ENGINEER $2200
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A B C

ID Last Name First Name

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

4480 EISENMAN HENRY D.

4345 ELLIS ALBERT

4346 ENGLISH JOHN G.

4347 ERIKSON C.

4578 FAUST JAMES A.

4579 FEINMAN JACOB M.

4348 FELTON C.H.

4580 FESKO GEORGE

4581 FINN CHARLES J.

4582 FISHER THOMAS J.

4583 FISHER THOMAS J.

4584 FISHER JOHN

4585 FITZPATRICK JAMES J.

4349 FOCHIRET WILLIAM

4350 FOLEY JAMES V.

4531 FOLSOM ROSS W.

4351 FORREST J.R.

4499 FORRESTER G.F.

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL ARRIVED FROM CAMP MEADE IN OCT. 1936.

1936 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

TRANSFERRED IN 1936 FROM REGIONAL OFFICER OF 

1ST REGIONAL DISTRICT INTO THE FRENCH CREEK

 AREA AS REGIONAL OFFICER OF 1ST AND 2ND REGIONAL DISTRICTS.

10/12/1936 (ARRIVE) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1936 (ARRIVE) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1939  SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1937 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL 1937 CONGRESSMAN GUY L. MOSER

 WROTE TO THE CAMP COMPLAINING  ABOUT RECENT DEOMOTION

 OF FOCHIRET FROM STONE MASON TO LABORER.  

THE CAMP WROTE BACK THAT FOCHIRET WAS DEMOTED

 BECAUSE OF THE RECENT COMPLETION OF MOST 

MASONRY WORK  AT THE TIME.

1936-1939 SP-17, SP-7, 3301, 3304, HOPEWELL, BIRDSBORO

1936-39 SALARY AS JR. FOREMAN $1680

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936 (ARRIVE JAN.) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

4352 FOX JOHN

4586 FOX JOHN

4353 FRANCISCO WM. H.

4587 FREETH JOHN B.

4588 FUSNALL DOMINICK

4514 GAMIDS FRANK

4354 GARTEN S.R.

4589 GERACHTY MATTHEW P.

4355 GERAGTHY M.P.

4590 GILBERT THOMAS

4462 GILROY

JAMES

 "SHAMROCK"

4356 GINTER JOSEPH

4591 GINTHER FRED F.

4357 GOERKEN HARRY

4592 GOLDBERG HENRY

4358 GOODMAN ALBERT M.

4593 GORSKI JOSEPH

4515 GOTHIER CHRISTIAN

4359 GOUSE ANTHONY A.

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

1939 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

TAUGHT TYPING AND WEAVING.

REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO ARMY PERSONNEL (AIR RESERVE)

ASSUMED LEADERSHIP WHEN CAMP WAS ESTABLISHED 

ON AUG. 2, 1935.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

DATE NOT EXACT SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

DATE NOT EXACT SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1937 SP-17, 3301, BIRDSBORO

PARTICIPATED IN "THE CCC MURDER MYSTERY" PLAY.

SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

CAMP REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1935, 1936 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

LEAVES 3301 IN 1936 FOR A POSITION AS DEPARTMENTAL HEAD OF

 BLYTHE TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL.
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

4529 GRADY JOHN A.

4360 GRAFFIUS HARRY

4361 GRAMMAS MICHAEL J.

4594 GRASAVAGE ANTHONY V.

4530 GREEN GEORGE D.

4362 GRUBB WILLARD N.

4363 HAINES R.

4596 HAINES RAYMOND

4595 HALEY JOHN M.

4448 HAMILTON J.M.

4494 HAMMOND ANDREW G.

4364 HARWICK R.E.

4365 HAWS GEORGE

4597 HEDLEY WILLIAM H.

4601 HEIDIX ANDREW

4599 HELFRICH WILLIAM J.

4366 HELM WALTER

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

10/12/1936 (ARRIVE) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1935, 1936, 1937 SP-17, SP-7, 3301, 3304, HOPEWELL, BIRDSBORO

1936-37 SALARY AS JR. FOREMAN $1680

PARK SERVICE EDITOR FOR THE CAMP NEWSPAPER, 

THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1935, 1936 SP-17, SP-7, 3301, 3304, HOPEWELL, BIRDSBORO

EDITOR-IN-CHIEF FOR THE KEYSTONE VETERAN

LEAVES FOR CAMP 3304 IN JAN. 1936

1936 (ARRIVE JAN.) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL

REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1936 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

CAMP REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1935, 1936 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

NOT ENROLLED MAN,

 LEM 1935-37 SALARY AS JR. FOREMAN $1680

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1937 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1937 SALARY AS SHOVEL OPERATOR $1500

30 of 44



CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

4367 HEMMINGWAY A.J.

4598 HERDMAN ARTHUR P.

4600 HERMAN HARRY O.

4368 HERR RUPERT E.

4369 HILL CARL D.

4370 HILL F.

4371 HIMELFARB HILLARD M.

4507 HITCHNER OMAR T.

4602 HOEY GEORGE A.

4372 HOFFMAN F.G.

4373 HOFFMAN THOMAS L.

4374 HOLDEN

JAMES

 FRANKLIN

4511 HOMINGWAY ALTON J.

4516 HORAN JOSEPH T.

4603 HOREY THOMAS F.

4375 HORN J.A.

4604 HORNYAK JOE

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

1936 (ARRIVE JAN.) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

DATE NOT EXACT SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

ARRIVAL ANNOUNCED IN KEYSTONE VET. VOL3, NO5.

1940 (START NOV.) NP-4, 3304, BIRDSBORO FOUND 

NOT TO BE ABLE TO COMMAND A CAMP OF JUNIORS, 

 BUT IS BETTER SUITED FOR A VETERAN CAMP.  HE WAS

 TRANSFERRED FROM LANCASTER TO BIRDSBORO IN NOV. 1940.

  KNOWN TO GIVE MUCH OF HIS TIME TO A

 DIVORCED WOMAN IN BIRDSBOR. WWI VETERAN.

1936 (ARRIVE JAN.) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1935 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

DATE NOT EXACT SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL ARRIVED IN 1938.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1942 NP-4, 3304, BIRDSBORO NOT ENROLLED MAN,

 LEM 1942 WORKS AS STONE MASON FOR RATE OF $1.00/HOUR

1940 (START JULY) NP-4, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL ATTENDED LIFE SAVER TRAINING

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936 (ARRIVE JAN.) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

4517 HOWARD JAMES E.

4376 HUGHES JOSEPH A.

4377 HUGHES LESLIE V.

4510 JAMES GEORGE A.

4605 JECHNA BRONISLAW

4378 JEFFERSON WILLIAM

4606 JEFFERSON GEORGE W.

4379 JOHNSON ARTHUR S.

4607 JONES ROBERT

4380 KACZOR LAWRENCE J.

4532 KAUFMAN DANIEL L.

4381 KEARNEY JOSEPH A.

4608 KEENA SAMUEL R.

4609 KEGEL EARL J.

4495 KELLY WILLIAM

4610 KELLY JOHN J.

4382 KENDRICK OLIVER R.

4481 KENNELLY J.W.

4383 KING J.J.

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

10/12/1936 (ARRIVE) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

PARTICIPATED IN "THE CCC MURDER MYSTERY" PLAY.

1937 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO NOT ENROLLED MAN, 

LEM 1937 SALARY AS SHOVEL OPERATOR $1500

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL ATTENDED LIFE SAVER TRAINING

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

NP-4, 3304, BIRDSBORO NOT ENROLLED MAN, 

LEM 1940 SALARY AS TOOLKEEPER $1500

EDITOR FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1935 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

ART EDITOR OF CAMP NEWSPAPER, THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1937-39 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1937-39 SALARY AS BLACKSMITH $1500

TERMINAL LEAVE IN 1939

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

10/12/1936 (ARRIVE) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL

 REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL

 ARRIVED FROM CAMP MEADE IN OCT. 1936.

1936 (ARRIVE JAN.) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

4384 KINTZER ROBERT I.

4611 KITCHEN LEWIS

4385 KIZER NELSON D.

4612 KLEVIS PETER

4460 KLOSS THOMAS

4386 KOCH PAUL V.

4452 KRAGE JACK

4613 KRAGE JOHN A.

4387 KUCIK W.J.

4388 KULP DONALD D.

4614 LADUCER DELLO F.

4615 LAMONDA CHARLES C.

4389 LANE THOMAS A.

4390 LARRISSEOS CHARLILAOS

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

1935, 1936 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1936 SALARY AS SUPERINTENDENT $2300

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1937 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1937 SALARY AS MECHANIC $1500

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1937 SP-17, 3301, BIRDSBORO

PARTICIPATED IN "THE CCC MURDER MYSTERY" PLAY.

1935-40 NP-3, SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO NOT ENROLLED MAN,

 LEM 1935-38 SALARY AS SR. FOREMAN $2000

1939-40 SALARY AS SR. FOREMAN $2100

1937 SP-17, 3301, BIRDSBORO

CONTRIBUTED TO MARCH 1937 ISSUE OF KEYSTONE VET.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936 (ARRIVE JAN.) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

DATE NOT EXACT SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL SP-7, 3304

RELIEVED GRUBB OF ROLE OF EDUCATIONAL ADVISOR

 AT THIS CAMP. HOLDS B.A. AND M.A.

MANAGING EDITOR OF THE KEYSTONE VETERAN

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

7/6/1935 (ARRIVE) SP-17, 3301 ARMY PERSONNEL, 

ENGINEERS RESERVE TOOK LEAD OF THE CAMP WHEN MEN

 MOVED FROM COMPANY 1326 LEFT ELIZABETHVILLE, PA TO

 COME TO HOPEWELL.

1935, 1936 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

CONTRIBUTING EDITOR OF CAMP NEWSPAPER, 

THE KEYSTONE VETERAN
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

4453 LAUGHLIN JAMES

4391 LEITERITZ WILLIAM A.

4533 LENIG RUSSELL A.

4482 LIGGARNIS JOHN

4616 LINKENHOFF GEORGE

4483 LLEWELLYN JOSEPH

4617 LONGO ANTHONY

4618 LORD WILLIS A.

4620 LORINA ANGELO

4392 LOSSMAN WILLIAM H.

4621 LOUDERBACK HARRY H.

4393 LYTLE FRANK P.

4394 MADISON FRANK

4634 MALAVICH JOHN J.

4395 MARTIN J.J.

4635 MARTIN MORTIMER

4396

MARTINOLA OR

MARTINOLI FRANK, L.

4397 MARVIN ORRIE L.

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

1937 SP-17, 3301, BIRDSBORO

CONTRIBUTED TO MARCH 1937 ISSUE OF KEYSTONE VET.

1935 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

MEMBER OF COMPANY 1394 THAT WAS REORGANIZED

 INTO 3304 IN THE SUMMER OF 1935.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL

 ARRIVED FROM CAMP MEADE IN OCT. 1936.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL

 ARRIVED FROM CAMP MEADE IN OCT. 1936.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1941 (RE-ENROLLED MAY) NP-4, 3304, BIRDSBORO

VETERAN - PREVIOUS CCC SERVICE 1935 - 1936

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

12/10/1934 - 1942 NP-4, 3304, BIRDSBORO PART-TIME

1936 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

CAMP REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1935, 1936 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

ASSOCIATE EDITOR OF THE CAMP NEWSPAPER,

 THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1935, 1936 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

4636 MATTHEWS GEORGE M.

4534 MAYERS JOHN W.

4637 MAZAK TONY

4622 MCARTHUR GEORGE

4623 MCCANN FRED A.

4398 MCCARTHY MICHAEL J.

4624 MCCAULEY JOHN R.

4399 MCCLENAHEN

4626 MCCLOSKEY ROBERT J.

4518 MCCORMICK DANIEL A.

4400 MCCRACKEN H.

4458 MCCRYSTAL MARTIN

4401 MCDEVITT W.

4484 MCDONALD EDWARD J.

4627 MCDONALD EDWARD J.

4628 MCENRUE JOHN L.

4402 MCEVOY THOMAS

4403 MCFARLANE ALEXANDER

4629 MCGANN FRANK

4485 MCGLINCHEY WILLIAM J.

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1935-37 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1935-37 SALARY AS ACTING SUPERINTENDENT $2300

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL NOT ENROLLED MAN, 

LEM 1936 SALARY AS MECHANIC $1500

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

CAMP REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL

ART EDITOR FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1937 SP-17, 3301, BIRDSBORO

PARTICIPATED IN "THE CCC MURDER MYSTERY" PLAY.

1936 (ARRIVE JAN.) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL

 ARRIVED FROM CAMP MEADE IN OCT. 1936.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1935 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

MANAGING EDITOR OF THE HOPEWELL HOWL

10/12/1936 (ARRIVE) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL

ARRIVED FROM CAMP MEADE IN OCT. 1936.
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

4630 MCGUIGAN HARRY J.

4631 MCHUGH FRANK J.

4632 MCKEE WILLIAM

4404 MCLANE FRANK

4405 MCMICHAEL FRANK

4406 MCNALLY E.

4407 MCNALLY JOHN T.

4486 MCNALLY BERNARD

4408 MCSPIRIT D.

4633 MCTANNEY DANIEL

4638 MEIER FREDERICK W.

4639 MEREDITH JAMES A.

4640 MESZOGIONAITIS ANTHONY

4409 MICHAEL DAVID C.

4487 MILLER ALEXANDER

4410 MOLAR FRANK

4411 MOORE J.L.

4641 MUNSON EDWARD S.

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

CAMP REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1936, 1937 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL NOT ENROLLED MAN,

 LEM 1936-37 SALARY AS BLACKSMITH $1500

1936 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

CAMP REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1936 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

ASSOCIATE EDITOR OF THE CAMP NEWSPAPER, 

THE HOPEWELL HOWL

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL

ARRIVED FROM CAMP MEADE IN OCT. 1936.

1936 (ARRIVE JAN.) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

10/12/1936 (ARRIVE) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL

ARRIVED FROM CAMP MEADE IN OCT. 1936.

1936 SP-17, 3304, BIRDSBORO

CAMP REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1940 NP-4, 3304, BIRDSBORO

TAUGHT LITERACY, ARITHMETIC, ENGLISH, 

WOODWORKING

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

271

272

273

274

4412 MURDOUGH EDWIN L.

4413 MURPHY JOHN T.

4642 MURPHY JOHN P.

4643 MYERS JOSEPH

4644 NAGLE GUY W.

4645 NAGUCKI STANLEY

4414 NANKS ARTHUR L.

4488 NAUGIN PETER

4646 NAVITSKY JOSEPH T.

4647 NEESE GRANT J.

4415 NEUROTH FRANCIS

4416 NEWSOME WM.

4648 NEWSOME WILLIAM

4450 NOEDEL ERNEST H.

4470 NOEL WRAY H.

4466 NOLL RALPH

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

1935 - 4/13/1942 NP-4, SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

NOT ENROLLED MAN,

 LEM 1935-37 SALARY AS SR. FOREMAN $2000

1938-40 SALARY AS SR. FOREMAN $2100

1942 SALARY AS PROJECT SUPERINTENDENT $2300

4/16/1942 (END) NP-4, 3304, BIRDSBORO

NOT ENROLLED MAN,

 LEM 1942 SALARY AS JR. FOREMAN $1680

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1935 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL

ARRIVED FROM CAMP MEADE IN OCT. 1936.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

SP-7, 3304 CONSTRUCTED A MODEL OF THE CAMP IN 1936.

DATE NOT EXACT SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

DATE NOT EXACT SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

ENTERED THE CCC IN 1933 AS A CONSTRUCTION OFFICER

 AND WAS SENT TO 3301 IN 1937. SENT FOR TEMP. DUTY AT 

CAMP S-102 AT MEHOOPEANY, PA IN MARCH 1937.

DATE NOT EXACT SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1937 SP-17, 3301, BIRDSBORO

PARTICIPATED IN "THE CCC MURDER MYSTERY" PLAY.
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

275

276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

4489 O'BOYLE WILLIAM P.

4649 O'CONNOR FRANCIS T.

4650 ODOM WALTER G.

4417 O'LAUGHLIN J.F.

4418 ORGANTINI JOHN

4419 ORME HARRY

4651 PERRY GEORGE S.

4652 PETROSHONES WILLIAM

4653 PHILLIPS WILLIAM

4420 PINKOS J.

4654 PLUTA JOHN

4468 POWELL JAMES

4655 POWELL JAMES G.

4524 PROCTOR JOHN

4421 PRYOR JAS. C., JR.

4422 QUADE JOHN S.

4500 QUINN J.C.S.

4525 RABENOLD WILLIAM J.

4519 RAMM JOSEPH A.

4656 REMENTER WILLIAM L.

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL

ARRIVED FROM CAMP MEADE IN OCT. 1936.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936 SP-7. 3304, BIRDSBORO

CAMP REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1935, 1936 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO NOT ENROLLED MAN, 

LEM 1935-38 SALARY AS JR. FOREMAN $1680

SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936 (ARRIVE JAN.) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1937 SP-17, 3301, BIRDSBORO

PARTICIPATED IN "THE CCC MURDER MYSTERY" PLAY.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1938 SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL

TRANSFERRED TO SP-7 ON NOV. 11, 1938.

10/12/1936 (ARRIVE) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

PARTICIPATED IN "THE CCC MURDER MYSTERY" PLAY.

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL

REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

4423 REYNOLDS PETER W.

4657 RICE JOSEPH W.

4658 RICHARDS LUCIA H.

4424 RINEHART O.A.

4659 ROACHE JAMES J.

4461 ROBERTS VICTOR

4660 ROBERTSON CLINTON A.

4464 ROBINSON THOMAS

4661 ROBINSON THOMAS F.

4425 ROGERS PETER W.

4535 ROMESE EDWARD J.

4501 ROWLETT O.A.

4662 RUBIN WILLIAM

4663 RUMBLE HOWARD L.

4497 RUSSELL HARRY

4664 SADONSKI JOHN

4426 SANDERS LEROY A.

4665 SANSON EMIDO

4508 SARON JOHN

4666 SCARDECCHIA CONSTANTINO

4449 SCHANCKWEILER WILLIAM

4504 SCHMERZLER MORRIS

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

1935 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO ARMY PERSONNEL

SENT TO 3301 TO COVER THE ABSENCES OF

 LT. STEWART AND LT. NOEDEL TEMPORARILY.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

ASSISTANT EDITOR TO THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1937 SP-17, 3301, BIRDSBORO

PARTICIPATED IN "THE CCC MURDER MYSTERY" PLAY.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1937 SP-17, 3301, BIRDSBORO

PARTICIPATED IN "THE CCC MURDER MYSTERY" PLAY.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

10/12/1936 (ARRIVE) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL

REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL

REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940, 1942 NP-4, 3304, BIRDSBORO NOT ENROLLED MAN, 

LEM 1940-42 SALARY AS MECHANIC $1500

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL ATTENDED LIFE SAVER TRAINING

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1935, 1936 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

317

318

319

320

321

322

323

324

325

326

327

328

329

330

331

332

333

334

4668 SCHMIDT HARRY

4669 SCHMIDT WALTER L.

4667 SCHNAPP HARRY H.

4670 SCHRAMM WALTER L.

4427 SEDLER EDWIN C.

4526 SEIDERS LESLIE

4671 SEYBERT WILLAIM

4672 SHAWN RAYMOND D.

4428 SHEARER CHARLES D.

4429 SHEIDY BENJAMIN F.

4673 SHELDON BRUCE

4674 SHOTT THEODORE

4675 SILVERMAN ABE C.

4490 SKENE MATTHEW

4536 SLAPAK ADOLPH

4676 SLIVINSKY JOHN J.

4677 SMIGELSKI STEPHEN J.

4430 SMITH HARRY

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

10/12/1936 (ARRIVE) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1938 - 4/15/1942 NP-4, SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

NOT ENROLLED MAN, 

LEM 1938-40 SALARY AS SUPERINTENDENT $2300.

1942 SALARY AS FOREMAN $1860.

RELEASED DUE TO ABANDONMENT ON 4/15/1942.

1936 - 4/16/1942 NP-4, SP-17, 3304, 3301, BIRDSBORO, 

HOPEWELL NOT ENROLLED MAN, 

LEM 1936-39 SALARY AS JR. FOREMAN $1680;

 1940-42 SALARY AS JR. FOREMAN $1740.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL 

ARRIVED FROM CAMP MEADE IN OCT. 1936.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

10/12/1936 (ARRIVE) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

335

336

337

338

339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

347

348

349

350

351

352

353

4431 SMITH ROBERT G., JR.

4491 SMITH VICTOR

4502 SNAVELY HARRY L.

4678 SNYDER ADAM

4679 SPANGENBURG FRANK C.

4680 SPATZ NATHAN K.

4681 STABINSKY JOHN J.

4432 STACKHOUSE CLIFFORD D.

4682 STAHL WILLIAM

4683 STANCAVAGE PETER

4684 STEIN STEFFNER

4433 STEIN WALTER T.

4434 STEWART GEORGE E.

4685 STIRK HENRY P.

4686 STOPPEN MAX

4520 STOUCH RALPH W.

4459 SWEIR THEODORE

4473 SYLVESTER ARTHUR

4435 TAUBITZ AUGUST F.

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

SP-7. 3304, BIRDSBORO

TRANSFERRED TO CAMP NP-12 IN 

SPERRYVILLE, VA NOV. 2, 1938

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL 

ARRIVED FROM CAMP MEADE IN OCT. 1936.

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL

LEAVES IN APRIL 1937 FOR CAMP SP-5 IN MARYLAND.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 NP-4, 3304, BIRDSBORO

TAUGHT COOKING AND BAKING CLASS.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

CAMP REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL.

1936 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

SENT TO HELP WITH CAMP AT LANCASTER FOR 

TEMPORARY DUTY.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1937 SP-17, 3301, BIRDSBORO

PARTICIPATED IN "THE CCC MURDER MYSTERY" PLAY.

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL NOT AN ENROLLED MAN, LEM

1939 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO NOT ENROLLED MAN,

 LEM 1939 SALARY AS MECHANIC $1500
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

354

355

356

357

358

359

360

361

362

363

364

365

366

367

368

369

370

371

372

373

4436 TAYLOR WILLIAM A.

4687 TREGLOW HAROLD A.

4437 TROUT HAROLD

4688 ULRICH GEORGE W.

4689 UMPLEBY GEORGE H.

4498 UNDERHILL GEORGE

4438 VAN WINKLE C.D.

4690 VDEMIT GEORGE

4440 VOSE RALPH

4439 VOUGH WARREN

4691 WALINSKIE JOHN E.

4472 WALKER JOHN

4454 WALLACE JOHN

4692 WALSH JAMES J.

4693 WALTERS WILLIAM L.

4455 WALTZ WILLIAM

4694 WANDER ARTHUR J.

4695 WASILESKI LEON

4441 WEBER FRANK C.

4505 WEHS R.J.

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

TRANSFERRED IN 1937 TO SCHNEOKSVILLE.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

3304 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

CAMP REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL

REPORTER FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL

1935, 1936 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1935 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO NOT ENROLLED MAN,

 LEM 1935 SALARY AS JR. FOREMAN $1680.

TAUGHT FOREST CONSERVATION CLASS.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL

1937 SP-17, 3301, BIRDSBORO

CONTRIBUTED TO MARCH 1937 ISSUE OF KEYSTONE VET.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1937 SP-17, 3301, BIRDSBORO

CONTRIBUTED TO MARCH 1937 ISSUE OF KEYSTONE VET.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

10/12/1936 (ARRIVE) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

SP-7, 3304, HOPEWELL
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

374

375

376

377

378

379

380

381

382

383

384

385

386

387

388

389

390

391

4696 WEILER SAMUEL

4456 WEIR AMROSE

4697 WELSH JOSEPH H.

4527 WENTZEL JOHN H.

4442 WETZEL G.

4698 WHITE JOHN J.

4443 WILKIE MARINUS T.

4699 WILLGOSZ LEON

4444 WILLIAMS G.W.

4457 WILLIAMS

BENNY

 "DEACON"

4521 WILLIAMS EDWARD

4700 WOLANKSI JOHN L.

4465 WOODS WILLIAM

4701 WYSZOMINSKY JOSEPH

4445 YEAGER JAMES

4702 YOKUS MATTHEW A.

4703 YORK WALTER G.

4446 YOUNG RALPH F.

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1937 SP-17, 3301, BIRDSBORO

CONTRIBUTED TO MARCH 1937 ISSUE OF KEYSTONE VET.

PARTICIPATE IN "THE CCC MURDER MYSTERY" PLAY.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936 (ARRIVE JAN.) SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL

PARTICIPATED IN "THE CCC MURDER MYSTERY" PLAY.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 NP-4, 3304, BIRDSBORO TAUGHT 1ST AID CLASS.

1937 SP-17, 3301, BIRDSBORO

CONTRIBUTED TO MARCH 1937 ISSUE OF KEYSTONE VET.

PARTICIPATED IN "THE CCC MURDER MYSTERY" PLAY.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1937 SP-17, 3301, BIRDSBORO

PARTICIPATED IN "THE CCC MURDER MYSTERY" PLAY.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1936 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

WPA EDITOR FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL

ATHLETIC EDITOR FOR THE HOPEWELL HOWL.

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

1940 SP-7, 3304, BIRDSBORO

BOTH DATES NOT EXACT SP-7, SP-17, 3304, 3301,

 BIRDSBORO, HOPEWELL DOCTOR FOR BOTH CAMPS.

LEAVES FOR PRIVATE PRACTICE IN 1937.
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CCC Personnel sorted by last name

1

A B C

ID Last Name First Name

392 4447 ZEIDERS HAROLD

N O P

Tenure

To3

Tenure

To3a

Notes

1936 SP-17, 3301, HOPEWELL SP-7, 3304 

HOLDS B.S., MUS. B.
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